POLE AND ANCHOR ATTACHMENT AND CONDUIT OCCUPANCY ACCOMMODATIONS P.U.C.O. NO. 1

Frontier North Inc. (C)

3rd Revised TITLE PAGE Canceling 2nd Revised TITLE PAGE

POLE AND ANCHOR ATTACHMENT AND CONDUIT OCCUPANCY ACCOMMODATIONS

P.U.C.O. NO. 1

Applying to any attachment by a cable television system Or other entity excluding power companies, to a pole, Pedestal, direct conduit, or right-of-way owned or Controlled by Frontier North, Inc. within its operating Territory in the State of Ohio

Frontier North Inc. (formerly named GTE North Inc. and Verizon North Inc.)

(C)

Issued: July 2, 2010

Effective: August 2, 2010

In Compliance with The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Case No. 10-0921-TP-ACN by Kenneth Mason, Vice President of Government and Regulatory Affairs Frontier North Inc. (C)

3rd Revised TITLE PAGE Cancels 2nd Revised TITLE PAGE

EXCHANGE RATE TARIFF

P.U.C.O. NO. 6

Rate schedule for basic exchange Telephone service and the Administration of exchange boundaries

Frontier North Inc. (formerly named Verizon North Inc. and GTE North Inc.)

.

(C)

Issued: July 2, 2010

Effective: August 2, 2010

In Compliance with The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Case No. 10-0921-TP-ACN by Kenneth Mason, Vice President of Government and Regulatory Affairs

FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS TARIFF P.U.C.O. NO. 2

Frontier North Inc. (C)

4th Revised TITLE PAGE Canceling 3rd Revised TITLE PAGE

FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS TARIFF

P.U.C.O. NO. 2

Frontier North Inc. (formerly named Verizon North Inc and GTE North Incorporated)

(C)

Issued: July 2, 2010

Effective: August 2, 2010

In Compliance with The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Case No. 10-0921-TP-ACN by Kenneth Mason, Vice President of Government and Regulatory Affairs Frontier North Inc. (C)

3rd Revised TITLE PAGE Cancels 2nd Revised TITLE PAGE

EXCHANGE RATE TARIFF

P.U.C.O. NO. 7

In the provision of Exchange Telephone Service and other Telecommunications Services

Frontier North Inc. (formerly named Verizon North Inc. and GTE North Inc.)

(C)

Issued: July 2, 2010

Effective: August 2, 2010

In Compliance with The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Case No. 10-0921-TP-ACN by Kenneth Mason, Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs

.

FRONTIER NORTH INC. (C) OHIO

PRODUCT GUIDE Title Page 1st Revised Sheet 1 Cancels Original Sheet 1 Effective: August 2, 2010

Schedule of Rates and Charges Together

With Rules and Regulations Applicable To

Services Provided In The Territories Served By

FRONTIER NORTH INC. (formerly GTE North Incorporated and Verizon North Inc.),

(C) (C)

This Product Guide also contains terms and conditions for FRONTIER NORTH INC.'s products and services that were detariffed in Ohio. Sometimes the word "tariff" appears in this Product Guide associated with Ohio products and services that are no longer subject to Commission-filed tariffs. In this document only, the word "tariff" associated with those Ohio services means Product Guide.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/2/2010 2:22:36 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-0921-TP-ACN, 90-5023-TP-TRF

Summary: Tariff - Final Tariff Sheets electronically filed by Carolyn S Flahive on behalf of Verizon North Inc.